{M)UNHCR

2 £ TheUN Refugee Agency

$727.7 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ®| USD

United States of America
Germany

GAP Inc.

European Union

Japan

Italy

France

CERF

Sweden

African Development Bank Group
Denmark

Canada

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe

Education Cannot Wait

Industria de Disefo Texti S.A. (Inditex)
Unilever (UK)

Qatar

Belgium

UN Peacebuilding Fund

Spain

Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (UNIQLO)
Luxembourg

Austria

Switzerland

United Kingdom

The Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Global Initiatives
Burkina Faso

UN Programme On HIV/AIDS
UN Trust Fund for Human Security
Private donors Italy

Spotlight Initiative

Muslim World League

Toyota Tsusho Corporation
World Food Programme
Latter-day Saints Charities

Intesa Sanpaolo

Espafa con ACNUR

Iceland

Fondation de Luxembourg

Foundation Probitas

UNHCR Division of External Relations

60%

funded 2

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked

FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

WEST AND CENTRAL

AFRICA

as of 31 December 2021

B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

M Unearmarked M Softly

earmarked
- 26,884,708

- 21,051,507

= 905,797

= 949,590

= 2,999,040
= 5,153,880
- 2,223,987
= 3,207,104

= 1,063,830
- 527,754
= 1,352
- 150,297

Earmarked

133,550,000

214,533
7,151,231
4,172,901

2,382,844
1,475,596
61,033
169,459

1,194,743

1,023,541

251,450
332,735
1,947

M Tightly
earmarked
2,808,187

2,383,604
18,982,650
10,206,268

9,227,272

9,689,340

1,450,512

9,538,595

2,273,096

8,148,216

154,119
4,483,156
4,539,666
3,665,625
3,570,850
3,440,367
2,581,029
1,697,361
1,510,770

119,474
1,226,994

152,679

35,032

933,660

800,000

387,000

287,719

16,512

511,337

500,000

435,731

359,600

300,020

162,791

151,210

131,265

117,233

Total

163,242,895
23,435,111
18,982,650
10,206,268
10,133,069

9,903,873
9,551,333
9,538,595
9,445,037
8,148,216
5,153,880
4,760,950
4,682,700
4,544,189
4,539,666
3,835,084
3,570,850
3,440,367
2,581,029
1,697,361
1,510,770
1,314,217
1,226,994
1,176,220
1,098,861
933,660
800,000
638,450
620,454
546,212
511,337
500,000
435,731
359,600
300,020
162,791
154,660
150,297
131,265
117,233

1of2



Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation - - - 117,150 117,150

Monaco - - - 79,636 79,636
UN Covid-19 MPTF = = 79,577 - 79,577
Nigeria - - - 74,188 74,188
Romania - - - 48,780 48,780
Holy See - 15,000 - - 15,000
Other private donors - 126,961 99,631 238,083 464,675
Sub-total - 65,260,807 152,163,318 107,536,778 324,960,904
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 111,938,965 10,702,872 (2,381,410) (7,366,721) 112,893,707
Total 111,938,965 75,963,680 149,781,909 100,170,057 437,854,611

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the sub-region. The contributions
earmarked for West and Central Africa shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked
contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

Germany 39.2 million | United States of America 33 million | Private donors Australia 14.7 million | Canada 5.6 million | Spain 4.8 million |
Private donors Germany 3.8 million | Finland 3.4 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 2.8 million | Private donors USA 2.7 million |
Norway 2.3 million | France 2.1 million

Malta | Luxembourg | Japan | Holy See | Austria | Private donors

M UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Private donors Spain 83.8 million | Norway 80 million | Sweden 75.4 million | Private donors Japan 43.6 million |

Private donors Republic of Korea 42.4 million | United Kingdom 40.4 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million | Germany 26 million |
Japan 23.4 million | Private donors Italy 22.5 million | Private donors Sweden 21.7 million | France 20.2 million | Private donors USA 17.7 million |
Switzerland 16.4 million | Ireland 12.5 million | Belgium 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Mexico | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation |
Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | South Africa | Spain | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for West and Central Africa are for the operations in Benin, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Central African Republic, Chad, Céte d'lvoire, Gabon, Gambia,
Ghana, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Liberia, Mali, Niger, Nigeria, Senegal, Sierra Leone and Togo.

2. The percentage funded (60%) and total funding amount ($437,854,611) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$289,845,790 representing 40% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to West and Central Africa are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at the region, or to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in West and
Central Africa. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

FNm FE:'.

ARIEFS mElIEMIFS

EI R 72 W L2 78X I El xR E18X1E I
Elfniz iR STERIEE &l 7hiERIEXHE I
Tl 3 TR EX 1E

EDIEEF S oIiRES¥FS

Fhigl YR IRENET 73 Tk EIAtH AR =
f1XURTMENET 73 Elfntl 7 IR =

TR EER, STERSHHEA 4T

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportld=5 16834




